(Client: DC-03346)	0000		Attorney Docket No.: 16295.0781			
	05-10-2		HEET			
				4 > -		
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pa		102084926		ument(s) or copy(ies) thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	102007	2			014	
1. KEITH KASPRZAK	4-30-0	_				
2. Bharath Vasudevan					35.8	
Additional name(s) of cor	veying party(ies) attac	hed?	_ Yes	X No	3-	
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receive	ing an interest (assign	ee(s)):			787	
Name: <b>DELL COMPUT</b>	ER CORPORATION				ř	
Address: ONE DELL WAY	Y					
ROUND ROCK,	TEXAS 78682-2244					
Country: USA						
Additional name(s) and a	address(es) attached?	_	Yes	X No		
3. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together		, the execution d	ate(s) of the applic	cation is:		
(04/12 /2002) KEITH KA	ASPRZAK AND BHARAT	TH VASUDEVAN				
A. Patent Application No(s)	<u>.:</u>	E	Patent No	(s).:		
Others on additional			Yes	X No		
4. Nature of Conveyance:						
X ASSIGNMENT	Merger	Ch	ange of Name:			
Verified Translation	Security Agreement		her:			
Execution Date:				·		
(04/12 /2002) KEITH KA	CDD ZAW AND RUADAT	CH VASHDEVAN				
(04/12/2002) KEITH KA	136875					
5. Name and address of party to wi	nom correspondence		nber of applicate cation(s):	tions and patents	involv	
concerning document should be mailed	1:	+ Patent		1		
ROGER FULGHUM REG. No. 39,678		= Total:				
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.	(023640)	7 Total Fee /	(37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	\$40.00		
ONE SHELL PLAZA			CHECK # 776141 IS			
910 Louisiana Street Houston, Texas 7700	2-4995			Deposit Account	NO	
713.229.1707 (TELE	PHONE)		count No :	02-0383		
713.229.2707 (FACSI		1	(Dunlicate con	v of this sheet attac	hed)	
		Charg	re any undernavm	ent or credit any ov	erpayme	
			ove Deposit Accou	nt, order no. 06909	7.0102.	
		E THIS SPACE				
10. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and bel the original document.	ief, the foregoing info	rmation is true an	nd correct and any	attached copy is a	true cop	
	U > C	X_		APRIL 30, 2002		
ROGER FULGHUM (REG. No. 39,678	B) Kt	Signature		Date	;	
E Dargon Signing	, _	. <i>)</i> *		e* AND 1 CHECK		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, at	tachments, and de (*INCLU	ocument: <u>4 PAGE</u> JDES DUPLICATE CO	S* AND T CHECK OVER SHEET FOR FEE	PROCES!	
2002 GTDN11 00000105 10136875						
581						
		EXPRES	SS MAIL: EL90	5245061US		
HO003:845331.1		ENGE TOTAL		PATENT		

REEL: 012869 FRAME: 0770

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, one of the undersigned joint inventors of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, DELL PRODUCTS L.P. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Texas limited partnership, with an address of One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations—in—part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisionals, divisional, continuation, execute all provisionals, divisional, continuation, execute and provisionals, reissue and substitute applications, make continuation—in—part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything lawful oaths and declarations and declarations and declarations and declarations and to aid Assignee to obtain

PATENT REEL: 012869 FRAME: 0771

and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention: Modular Server System Signature of First Inventor: Keith Kasprzak Inventor's Name: Residence (City, County, State): 1811 Lion Heart Dr. Cedar Park, TX 78613 Williamson County, Texas Date Application Executed Date: Signature of Second Inventor: Bharath Vasudevan Inventor's Name: 12330 Metric Blvd. #1216 Residence (City, County, State): Austin, TX 78758 Travis County, Texas Date Application Executed

Date:

PATENT REEL: 012869 FRAME: 0772